## Friends of the Hart County Library, Inc

We invite you to become a member of *Friends of the Hart County Library, Inc.* Your dues and contributions help us to provide financial support to supplement the *Hart County Library's* budget. Your support helps us to assist the library by purchasing books, periodicals and other library materials. We also support the *Books for Babies* program as well as providing reading materials for area nursing home residents.

Our annual meeting was held on Nov. 10, 2005. The following officers were elected: Gail Anne Gold, president; Carol Fenn, vice president; Rita Quinn, secretary and Peggy Sinram, treasurer.

Meetings are held on the second Thursday of each month. Please consult the Hartwell Sun and/or the Anderson Independent Mail for time and place.

In addition to your financial support we would like you to consider becoming an active volunteer. If you have a few hours a week, or even a few hours a month, we need your help.

## **Special Help Needed**

**Newsletter Editor -** We would like to put together a quarterly newsletter. Do you have experience? Would you like to help us?

**Experienced Fund Raisers** - We need to raise funds more than ever this year to get our Library back up and running to full capacity.

Please fill out, detach and return the fo	·	
Individual Membership \$10.00		
Family Membership \$20.00		
Business Membership \$50.00		
Additional Donation		
Please make checks payable to Friend	s of the Hart Co Librai	ry, Inc and return in the enclosed envelope.
Name/Names		
Address		
Email address:	-	
Telephone	_Best time to call	

Time

I am available to volunteer: Day